
Outside Plant 
Central Tu b e

D E S C R I P T I O N
M O H AWK’S CENTRAL LOOSE TUBE OUTDOOR FIBER OPTIC CABLE IS
A CENTRAL TUBE STYLE CABLE WITH ONE THERMOPLASTIC PBT
BUFFER T U B E . THE BUFFER TUBE ENCASES INDIVIDUA L LY COLORED
250 µm FIBERS SURROUNDED BY GEL FOR MOISTURE
RESISTANCE. THE CENTRAL BUFFER TUBE IS HELICALLY
SURROUNDED BY WATER-SWELLABLE FIBERGLASS YARNS FOR
TENSILE STRENGTH AND PROTECTED WITH AN OVERALL WATER,
FUNGUS AND UV RESISTANT BLACK LOW DENSITY POLYETHYLENE
JACKET. IT IS ALSO AVAILABLE IN CORRUGATED STEEL ARMOR
WITH AN OUTER POLYETHYLENE BLACK JACKET. MOHAWK’S
OUTSIDE PLANT CENTRAL TUBE CABLES ARE OFFERED IN ALL
GRADES OF MULTIMODE AND SINGLE-MODE UP TO 12 FIBERS.

P RODUCT FEAT U R E S / B E N E F I T S
• ECONOMICAL OPTION FOR LOW FIBER COUNTS
• QUICK AND EASY END PREPA R AT I O N
• FULLY WATERBLOCKED
• NO RODS - EASY HANDLING

M O H AW K
Cabling Excellence for Open Architecture

MECHANICAL & E N V I RO N M E N TAL CHARAC T E R I S T I C S
• C RUSH RESISTA N C E ( E I A - 4 5 5 - 4 1 ) 250 N/cm
• I M PACT RESISTA N C E ( E I A - 4 5 5 - 2 5 ) 2000 IMPACTS W/1.6 N-m
• M I N . BEND RADIUS LONG T E R M 15X CABLE 
• M I N . BEND RADIUS S H O RT T E R M 20X CABLE 
• O P E R ATING T E M P. - - -40°C TO +70°C
• I N S TA L L ATION T E M P. - - -30°C TO +60°C
• S TO R AGE T E M P. - - -40°C TO +70°C

A P P L I C AT I O N S
• CAMPUS OSP BAC K B O N E S
• DROP CABLE
• TELECOMMUNICATIONS AND DATA TRUNK

OUTER JACKET

STRENGTH MEMBER

BUFFER

FIBER
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Mohawk reserves the right to change specification in the interest of product enhancement.
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G r a d e 2 3 4 5 6 S M 2

G l a s s Ty p e 62.5/125 MM 62.5/125 MM 50/125 MM 50/125 MM 50/125 MM S i n g l e - M o d e
A d v a n c e L i t e A d v a n c e L i t e A d v a n c e L i t e A d v a n c e L i t e A d v a n c e L i t e E n h a n c ed5

Part Number Code B D A C E W( X )

Operating Wa v e l e n g t h 8 5 0 / 1 3 0 0 8 5 0 / 1 3 0 0 8 5 0 / 1 3 0 0 8 5 0 / 1 3 0 0 8 5 0 / 1 3 0 0 1 3 1 0 / 1 5 5 0( n m )

Min. OFL1 B a n d w i d t h 2 0 0 / 5 0 0 2 0 0 / 5 0 0 5 0 0 / 5 0 0 1 5 0 0 / 5 0 0 3000/500           —( M H z - k m )

Min. Laser2 B a n d w i d t h 2 2 0 / 5 0 0 3 8 5 / 5 0 0 5 1 0 / 5 0 0 2 0 0 0 / 5 0 0 4 7 0 0 / 5 0 0 —( M H z - k m )

Max. Attenuation
Tight Buffered 3 . 5 0 / 1 . 2 5 3 . 5 0 / 1 . 2 5 3 . 5 0 / 1 . 2 5 3 . 5 0 / 1 . 2 5 3 . 5 0 / 1 . 2 5 0 . 8 0 / 0 . 5 0

( d B / k m )

100 Mbit Fast Ethernet
Min. Link Length 3 0 0 / 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 / 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 / 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 / 2 0 0 0 3 0 0 / 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 / —
(meters S/L/E3)

1 Gigabit Ethernet
Min. Link Length 3 0 0 / 5 5 0 5 0 0 / 1 0 0 0 6 0 0 / 6 0 0 1 0 0 04/ 6 0 0 1 0 0 04/ 6 0 0 5 0 0 0 / —
(meters S/L/E3)

10 Gigabit Ethernet
Min. Link Length 3 3 / 3 0 0 3 3 / 3 0 0 8 2 / 3 0 0 3 0 0 / 3 0 0 5 5 0 / 3 0 0 1 0 , 0 0 0 /
(meters S/L/E3) 4 0 , 0 0 0

1 OFL – Overfilled Launch
2 Effective Modal Bandwidth, determined by RML or DMD performance specifications
3 S/L/E – Short wavelength (850 nm) / Long wavelength (1310 nm) / Extra long

wavelength (1550 nm)

4 >2000 meters for engineered links
5 Low water peak Single-Mode suitable for CWDM use complies with ITU G.652.c/d

Optical Characteristics
Meets or exceeds ISO/IEC 11801

Outside Plant Central Tu b e
Short Te r m

We i g h t
O u t s i d e

D i a m e t e r Short Te r m Long Te r m
Max. Load

( I n s t a l l a t i o n )

Min. Bend Radius

Pa r t F i b e r
N u m b e r C o u n t m m i n . k g / k m l b s / M ' c m i n . c m i n . N e w t o n s l b s .

M 9 X 1 7 0 2 1 0 . 4 1 . 4 1 0 1 0 1 6 8 2 0 . 8 8 . 2 1 5 . 6 6 . 1 5 2 7 0 0 6 0 0

M 9 X 1 7 1 4 1 0 . 4 1 . 4 1 0 1 0 1 6 8 2 0 . 8 8 . 2 1 5 . 6 6 . 1 5 2 7 0 0 6 0 0

M 9 X 1 7 2 6 1 0 . 4 1 . 4 1 0 1 0 1 6 8 2 0 . 8 8 . 2 1 5 . 6 6 . 1 5 2 7 0 0 6 0 0

M 9 X 1 7 3 8 1 0 . 4 1 . 4 1 0 1 0 1 6 8 2 0 . 8 8 . 2 1 5 . 6 6 . 1 5 2 7 0 0 6 0 0

M 9 X 1 7 4 1 0 1 0 . 4 1 . 4 1 0 1 0 1 6 8 2 0 . 8 8 . 2 1 5 . 6 6 . 1 5 2 7 0 0 6 0 0

M 9 X 1 7 5 1 2 1 0 . 4 1 . 4 1 0 1 0 1 6 8 2 0 . 8 8 . 2 1 5 . 6 6 . 1 5 2 7 0 0 6 0 0

We i g h t
O u t s i d e

D i a m e t e r Short Te r m Long Te r m
Max. Load

( I n s t a l l a t i o n )Pa r t F i b e r
N u m b e r C o u n t m m i n . k g / k m l b s / M ' c m i n . c m i n . N e w t o n s l b s .

M 9 X 1 5 0 2 8 . 2 6 . 3 2 5 5 2 3 5 1 6 . 5 6 . 5 1 2 . 4 5 4 . 9 2 7 0 0 6 0 0

M 9 X 1 5 1 4 8 . 2 6 . 3 2 5 5 2 3 5 1 6 . 5 6 . 5 1 2 . 4 5 4 . 9 2 7 0 0 6 0 0

M 9 X 1 5 2 6 8 . 2 6 . 3 2 5 5 2 3 5 1 6 . 5 6 . 5 1 2 . 4 5 4 . 9 2 7 0 0 6 0 0

M 9 X 1 5 3 8 8 . 2 6 . 3 2 5 5 2 3 5 1 6 . 5 6 . 5 1 2 . 4 5 4 . 9 2 7 0 0 6 0 0

M 9 X 1 5 4 1 0 8 . 2 6 . 3 2 5 5 2 3 5 1 6 . 5 6 . 5 1 2 . 4 5 4 . 9 2 7 0 0 6 0 0

M 9 X 1 5 5 1 2 8 . 2 6 . 3 2 5 5 2 3 5 1 6 . 5 6 . 5 1 2 . 4 5 4 . 9 2 7 0 0 6 0 0

For “X” in part number see optical characteristics below.

O U T D O O R

OUTDOOR ARMORED
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